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ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 EKAOZH: 2
AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN HM/NIA: lavoudpiog 2021
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

MPOAIATPA®H / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypapn Mpoidvrog: Baking Powder (IMpooBeTo Tpo@ipwy Xprion wg dIoyKWTIKOU
TTapdyovTa)

Product description: Baking Powder (Food Additive use as a raising agent)
MpoéAeguon/ Origin: EAAnvIkAG TTapaokeung/ Greek product

2uoKeuaoia: AsUTEPOYEVI) OUOKEUAOIO VAUAOV OaKi/ TTPWTOYEVI) TTAACTIKI) OOKOUAQ
PE katGAAnAn yia Aaueon €mma@r Pe TpO@QIa (25 kg) OUOKEUAOPEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG
ouvenkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG.

Packaging: Secondary packaging carton bag/ Primary packaging plastic bag PE
appropriate for food packaging and for direct contact with food (25 kg) packaged in

normal ambient conditions.

1 2upoewva pe Tnv EBvikA kal Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia wRig: 1 xpdvo atrd TRV nuEpounvia TTapaywyng i 6TTwg opiletal amo Tov
TTPOUNBEUTH.

Self life: 1 tear from production date or as defined from the producer.

2uvlnkeg atroBnkeuong: AlaTnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG OuvOnkeg TTepIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEpPOG Opooepd Kal okigpd (MEyioTn Beppokpacia ouvtpnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).
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Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg dlavoung: Metagépetal o Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG E OXAUATA TTOU
META@EPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKr) O€ ETAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYNS TPOPINWY, KATOOTAUOTA TPOQPiNwY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.q@.
Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

MoloTIKd XapakTNPIOTIKA TTPoidvtog / Product’s quality characteristics

ZUOCTATIKG: Mupopwaoopikd vdarpio (E450i), dittavOpakikn
06da, aAeupl ZITOY (TAOYTENH)

Ingredients: Sodium pyrophosphate (E450i), bicarbonate soda,
WHEAT flour (GLUTEN)

PuoIKG XOPOKTNPIOTIKG: Ouoloyevég pHiyua aAeupoelidols HOPPAG , XPWHATOG

AEUKOU pE XapaKTNPIOTIKA 0our]. ATTouaia Eévwv
CWMATWYV. ATTOUCIa EVTOUWV.

Physical characteristics: Typical product appearance, powder white color with
characteristic odor. Absent of foreign materials,

absent of insects.
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Mikpofi1oAoyIKd XapAKTNPICTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

XNUIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

Emonuavon:

Labeling:

MpofBAeoépevn XprRon:

OMX/ TPC: max 10*cfu/g

MuknTeg-ZUpeg/ Moulds-Yeasts : max 500 cfu/g

E. Coli: max 10 cfu/g

Salmonella spp: amoucia ota 25g — absent in 25g

Listeria monocytogenes: atmoucia ota 259 - absent/ 25g
Yypaoia/ moisture content: max 10%

AgAatotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 pg/Kg
AgpAarogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 pg/Kg
MO6AuBdog/ Lead (Pb): max 0,2 mg/Kg

Kdadpio/ Cadmium (Cd): max 0,2 mg/Kg
YTmoAsipuara gutopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUJewva Pe Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviouou EK/396/2005 kail
OAWV TWV OXETIKWYV TPOTTOTTOINCEWVY auTtoU. In accordance
with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant
amendments

Ettwvupia  etaipiag, Mepiypagry  mpoidvTog,  xwpd
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Pdpog, lot, ocuvBeon TTPOIGVTOC,
nu/via Afgng, ouvBnkeg diatripnong.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight, lot
number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

To TTpoidV XPNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKO YIQ TNV
TTAPAOCKEUR TPOPIPWV.

To Baking xpnolyoTrolgite oTnv SIOYKWOon Twv
OPTOOKEUACHATWY, N OUVABNG TTOooOTNTA XPAONG
gival 1% etri Tou aAeupou (10 g /kg), o€ auth TNV

ToooTnTa (10g) atodidel repitrou 1 It aépa (CO2)
oTo piyua (1 kg).
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To TTpoIdV va PNV KATavoAWVETAl ATTO ATOUO TTOU
£xouv aAAepyia oTig yAouTtévn, AakTodn, auyod &
onodi.

Product use: As an ingredient in food production. Food grade.
Baking use as a raising agent in bakery. Quantity
use 10 g/kg flour provide 1lt gas (CO2) in mix (1kg)
The product should not be consumed by people who
are allergic to gluten, sesame seeds, lactose &
egg.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUMPWVA PE TOUG KavovIiououg EK 1829/2003 kai

EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev éxel utTooTEl aKTIVOBOANON cUp@wva pE TiIG Eupwtraikég Odnyieg
1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2
ko 1999/3/EC.
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AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC V.8, FSSC 22000

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

HM/NIA: lavoudpiog 2021

Aila@pemrTikA emonfupavon avd 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/ Energy

YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates

Ek Ttwv omoiwv odakyxapa/of

sugars

Mitrapd/ Lipids

Ek Twv omoiwv kopeuouéval/of which

saturated

AiaitnTikég iveg/ Dietary fibers

Mpwrteiveg/ Protein

AAaTI/Salt

507Kj/121

kcal

25¢
which 0,9¢g
0,59
<0,01g

<0,01g
49
<0,01g

MoTommoINTIKA — EvOedEIYUEVO TTPOIOV YIO CUYKEKPIHEVN BlaTpo@n/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Alarpogn/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegeterian v
Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof YES YES YES YES YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO YES NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES

MILK (LACTOSE] or its derivatives NO NO YES NO NO YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO NO YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO NO YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO YES NO NO YES

SULPHITES *10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO NO YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: Mdaiog 2023 / May 2023






